44 ซ.บรมราชชนนี 70 ถ.บรมราชชนนี ศาลาธรรมสพน์ ทวีวฒันา กทม. 10170.
website: https://www.add-furnace.com/ โทร: 02-888-3472
Line ID: @add11 e-mail: add028883472@gmail.com
Industrial & Commercial Thermal
Automatic burner control unit IFD 258
Technical  Information · GB
6 Edition 03.12l
• For directly ignited burners of unlimited capacity in continuous

* Only available for IFD 258..Q and IFD 258..W.
= standard, = available
Order example
  IFD 258-5/1W
6 .1 .1 Type code
Code Description
IFD Automatic burner control unit
2 Series 200
5 With ionization or UV control
8 Immediate fault lock-out or restart, switchable
-3
-5
-10
Safety time on start-up tSA: 3 s
5 s
10 s
/1
/2
Safety time during operation tSB: 1 s
2 s
W
Q
Y
P
Mains voltage: 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
200 V AC, 50/60 Hz
100 V AC, 50/60 Hz
I* Integrated electronic ignition
* If “none”, this specification is omitted.
IFD 258 · Edition 03.12l 27
44 ซ.บรมราชชนนี 70 ถ.บรมราชชนนี ศาลาธรรมสพน์ ทวีวฒันา กทม. 10170.
website: https://www.add-furnace.com/ โทร: 02-888-3472
Line ID: @add11 e-mail: add028883472@gmail.com
7 Project planning information
7 .1  Cable selection
Use mains cable suitable for the type of operation and
complying with local regulations.
Signal and control line: max. 2.5 mm2.
Cable for burner ground/PE wire: 4 mm2.
Do not route IFD cables in the same cable duct as
frequency converter cables or other cables emitting
strong fields.
Ionization cable and ignition cable
Use unscreened high-voltage cable for both lines, see
page
34 (Accessories).
Recommended cable length:
Ionization cable – max. 75 m,
Ignition cable:
IFD 258: max. 5 m, recommended < 1 m (with TZI/TGI),
IFD 258..I: max. 1 m, recommended < 0.7 m.
The longer the ignition cable, the lower the ignition ca-
pacity.
Avoid external electrical interference.
Lay cables individually and not in a metal conduit, if
possible.
Lay the ignition cable and UV cable/ionization cable as
far apart as possible.
Screw the ignition cable securely into the ignition trans-
former TGI/TZI and feed it out of the unit on the short-
est possible route (no loops).
Only use radio interference suppressed electrode
adapters (with 1 k resistor) for ignition electrodes, see
page 34 (Accessories).
UV cable
The UV cable should be no longer than 100 m and
should be laid as far as possible from the ignition cable.
7 .2  Star electrodes
We recommend using 7.5 kV ignition transformers on
burners with star electrodes.
IFD 258 · Edition 03.12l 28
44 ซ.บรมราชชนนี 70 ถ.บรมราชชนนี ศาลาธรรมสพน์ ทวีวฒันา กทม. 10170.